
www.wackergroup.com

0620037 104

04.2008

Ride-On Rollers
Besitzbare Walzen

Rodillo Doble con Estación para el Operador
Rouleaux auto portés

RD 27-100

Parts Book
Ersatzteile
Lista de Repuestos
Liste de Pièces de Rechange



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Wacker+Neuson+RD+27+100+Ride+On+Rollers+Roller+Parts


Thermostat
Temperaturregler
Termóstato
Thermostat

198

Pulley cpl.
Scheibensatz
Conjunto Cabrestante
Ensemble Poulie

200

Oil Pan
Ölwanne
Colector de Aceite
Cuvette-Carter à Huile

202

Dipstick
Peilstab
Indicador del nivel de aceite
Réglette-jauge

204

External Oil Lubrication Pipe
Ölrückleitung
Manguera de Aceite de Retorno
Tuyau à Huile de Retour

206

Relief Valve
Überdruckventil
Válvula de Desahoga
Soupape de surpression

208

Lift Pump
Saugpumpe
Bomba de Aspiración
Pompe Aspirante

210

Flywheel
Schwungrad
Volante
Volant

212

Starter Motor
Anlasser
Motor de Arranque
Démarreur

214

Starter cpl.
Starter kpl.
Arrancador compl.
Démarreur compl.

216

Manifold cpl.
Verteiler kpl.
Distribuidor compl.
Tubulure compl.

218

Alternator
Lichtmaschine
Alternador
Alternateur

220

Alternator Complete
Lichtmaschine Komplett
Alternador Completo
Alternateur Complet

222

Lifting Device
Krangehänge
Suspensión de Grua
Grue à Support

224

RD 27-100 Table of Contents
Inhaltsverzeichnis

Indice
Table des matières

0620037 - 104 11



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161881 1 Switch-horn
Hupe-Schalter

Interruptor de bocina
Interrupteur de l'avertisseur 18Nm/13ft.lbs

2 0161882 1 Protective cover
Schutzdeckel

Tapa de protección
Couvercle de protection

3 0161952 2 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

No.6-10

4 0161969 4 Strap-mounting
Befestigungslasche

Banda de fijación
Lien de fixation

5 0161992 1 Light bulb
Glühlampe

Bombilla
Ampoule

6 0162039 1 Light cpl.
Beleuchtungseinrichtung

Artefactos compl.
Projecteurs compl. 19Nm/14ft.lbs

7 0162040 1 Lens (green)
Linse (grün)

Lentes (verde)
Lentille (vert)

11 0161583 7 Relay cpl.
Relais kpl.

Relai compl.
Relais compl.

12 0161584 1 Wiring harness clip
Kabelbaumhalter

Abrazadera para conjunto de cables
Attache d'harnais de câbles électriques

16 0161597 4 Rubber cap
Gummikappe

Tapa de goma
Couvercle en caoutchouc

17 0161609 1 Light cpl.
Beleuchtungseinrichtung

Artefactos compl.
Projecteurs compl.

18 0161615 1 Switch-assembly, starter
Starterschalter kpl.

Interruptor de arranque compl.
Interrupteur de démarrage compl. 14Nm/10ft.lbs

19 0161732 1 Seal
Dichtung

Empaque
Joint

21 0161852 1 Hour meter
Stundenzähler

Horometro
Compteur horaire

22 0161857 1 Wiring harness-instrument panel
Instrumententafelkabelbaum

Conjunto de cables de panel de
instrumentos
Harnais de fils électriques de tableau de
bord

23 0161858 1 Console cover
Bedienungskonsolendeckel

Tapa del pupitre de mando
Couvercle du panneau de contrôle

24 0161766 1 Switch
Schalter

Interruptor
Interrupteur 2Nm/1ft.lbs

26 0161885 1 Switch
Schalter

Interruptor
Interrupteur 2Nm/1ft.lbs

27 0161894 1 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M6 x 1

28 0161896 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M6 x 1

29 0161906 1 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

32 0161966 2 Lock nut
Sicherungsmutter

Contratuerca
Contre-écrou

6-32

34 0161982 7 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M6 x 1

36 0162010 10 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M6 x 1

RD 27-100 Console
Bedienungskonsole

Pupitre de mando
Panneau de contrôle

0620037 - 104 21



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161765 1 Steering knob
Steuergriff

Empuñadura de dirección
Poignée de direction

2 0161767 1 Steering cover
Steuerdeckel

Tapa de dirección
Couvercle de direction

4 0161541 1 Wheel-steering
Steuerrad

Volante de dirección
Volant

5 0161558 1 Guide
Führung

Guía
Guide

6 0161626 1 Valve-steering
Steuerventil

Válvula de dirección
Soupape de direction

6 0162182 1 Seal Kit
Dichtungssatz

Juego-empaque
Jeu-joint

7 0161627 1 Shaft-steering
Lenkspindel

Árbol de la dirección
Axe de direction 40Nm/29ft.lbs

8 0161877 4 O-Ring
O-Ring

Anillo-O
Joint torique

9 0161890 3 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

3/8 - 16

23Nm/16ft.lbs

10 0161901 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

3/8-16

23Nm/16ft.lbs

11 0161934 4 O-Ring
O-Ring

Anillo-O
Joint torique

12 0161938 2 Seal fitting
Dichtverschraubung

Unión de sellar
Raccord d'étanchéité

3/4-16

13 0161948 2 Hydraulic elbow fitting
Hydraulikrohrkrümmer

Codo hidráulico
Coude hydraulique

90

14 0162028 4 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

RD 27-100 Steering
Steuerung
Dirección
Direction

0620037 - 104 31



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161625 1 Oil cooler
Ölkühler

Refrigerador de aceite
Réfrigérant à l'huile

2 0161658 1 Plate
Platte

Placa
Plaque

3 0161877 2 O-Ring
O-Ring

Anillo-O
Joint torique

4 0161895 4 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M8

5 0161935 2 O-Ring
O-Ring

Anillo-O
Joint torique

6 0161941 2 Seal fitting
Dichtverschraubung

Unión de sellar
Raccord d'étanchéité 42Nm/30ft.lbs

7 0162010 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M6 x 1

8 0162015 4 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M8 x 1,25

9 0162024 8 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

10 0162058 1 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

11 0162562 1 Motor cpl.
Motor kpl.

Motor compl.
Moteur compl.

12 0162561 1 Receptacle Kit
Satz-Steckdose

Juego de tomacorriente
Jeu de prise de courant

12 0162309 2 Connector pin
Stecker

Terminal
Borne

RD 27-100 Oil Cooler
Ölkühler

Radiador de Aceite
Radiateur de l'Huile

0620037 - 104 41



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161544 1 Hydraulic elbow fitting
Hydraulikrohrkrümmer

Codo hidráulico
Coude hydraulique

90

2 0161557 1 Water filter
Wasserfilter

Filtro de agua
Filtre d'eau

3 0161773 1 Tank-water, assembly
Wassertank kpl.

Tanque del agua compl.
Réservoir à eau compl.

4 0161794 1 Plug (threaded)
Schraubverschluß

Tapón roscado
Bouchon

5 0161849 1 Seal
Dichtung

Empaque
Joint

6 0161568 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

7 0161868 1 Plug
Stopfen

Tapón
Bouchon

8 0161958 1 Screw-self tapping
Schneidschraube

Tornillo autorroscante
Vis autotaraudeuse

M4 x 0,7

9 0162005 1 Lock nut
Sicherungsmutter

Contratuerca
Contre-écrou

M4 x 0,7

10 0162044 1 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

M8 x 18

11 0161755 1 Chain
Kette

Cadena
Chaîne

1m

12 0161751 1 Seal
Dichtung

Empaque
Joint

50cm

13 0162314 1 Water tank cap
Tankdeckel

Tapa del tanque
Chapeau de réservoir

14 0171731 1 Drain Plug Set
Schraubverschluß kpl.

Tapón roscado compl.
Bouchon compl.

RD 27-100 Water Tank
Wassertank

Depósito de Agua
Réservoir d'Eau

0620037 - 104 51



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161554 4 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

2 0161618 1 Hydraulic cylinder
Hydrozylinder

Cilindro hidráulico
Cylindre hydraulique

2 0162201 1 Seal Kit
Dichtungssatz

Juego-empaque
Jeu-joint

3 0161651 2 Axle cpl.
Achse kpl.

Eje compl.
Essieu compl.

4 0161875 2 O-Ring
O-Ring

Anillo-O
Joint torique

5 0161934 2 O-Ring
O-Ring

Anillo-O
Joint torique

6 0161949 2 Hydraulic elbow fitting
Hydraulikrohrkrümmer

Codo hidráulico
Coude hydraulique

90

7 0162015 2 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M8 x 1,25

8 0162024 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

9 0162199 1 Grease fitting
Schmiernippel

Grasera
Graisseur

10 0162200 1 Grease fitting
Schmiernippel

Grasera
Graisseur

10 0162201 1 Seal Kit
Dichtungssatz

Juego-empaque
Jeu-joint

RD 27-100 Cylinder cpl.
Zylinder kpl.

Cilindro compl.
Cylindre compl.

0620037 - 104 61



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161628 1 Governor control
Regler

Regulador
Régulateur

2 0161657 1 Governor control bracket
Reglerhebelkonsole

Soporte de palanca del regulador
Support de levier régulateur

3 0161872 1 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

M6 x 1

4 0161894 3 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M6 x 1

5 0161895 1 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M8

6 0161907 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

7 0162223 2 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

8 0161993 1 Cable clip
Kabelhalter

Abrazadera para cable
Attache de câble

9 0162015 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M8 x 1,25

10 0162021 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M8 x 1,25

11 0162024 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

12 0162058 5 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

13 0162224 1 Bellows
Faltenbalg

Fuelle
Soufflet

14 0162225 1 Ball joint
Kugelgelenk

Articulación de rótula
Accouplement articulé

15 0162226 1 Cable
Kabel

Cable
Câble

16 0162227 1 Control box cpl.
Schaltkasten kpl.

Caja de control compl.
Boîtier des commandes compl.

17 0162228 1 Plate
Platte

Placa
Plaque

18 0162229 1 Setscrew
Gewindestift

Tornillo
Vis

RD 27-100 Governor Control
Regler

Regulador
Régulateur

0620037 - 104 71



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0162037 4 Hose clamp
Schlauchschelle

Abrazaderas de manguera
Agrafe de tuyau

3 0161570 2 Plate
Platte

Placa
Plaque

11 0161721 1 Plate
Platte

Placa
Plaque

13 0161879 1 Strap-mounting
Befestigungslasche

Banda de fijación
Lien de fixation

14 0161895 2 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M8

17 0161993 2 Cable clip
Kabelhalter

Abrazadera para cable
Attache de câble

18 0162024 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

RD 27-100 Vibrating Hydraulic System - Rear Drum
Hydraulik der Vibration - Hinterbandage

Hidráulica de Vibración - Tambor de Atrás
Installation Hydraulique de Vibration - Tambour Arrière

0620037 - 104 81



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161758 1 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

2 0161580 1 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

3 0161895 1 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M8

4 0161967 1 Hose clamp
Schlauchschelle

Abrazaderas de manguera
Agrafe de tuyau

5 0162024 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

6 0161588 2 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

RD 27-100 Directional Control Hoses
Schläuche für Wegeventil

Mangueras para Válvula Direccional
Tuyaux pour Distributeur

0620037 - 104 91



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161570 2 Plate
Platte

Placa
Plaque

2 0161577 1 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

3 0161582 2 Hose clamp
Schlauchschelle

Abrazaderas de manguera
Agrafe de tuyau

4 0161666 1 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

5 0162423 2 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

6 0161671 1 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

7 0161710 1 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

8 0161712 1 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

10 0161752 1 Bolt assembly
Bolzensatz

Juego de perno
Jeu de boulon

10 0162007 1 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M16 x 2

10 0162009 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M10 x 1,5

11 0161763 1 Hose clamp
Schlauchschelle

Abrazaderas de manguera
Agrafe de tuyau

13 0161895 3 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M8

14 0161907 3 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

15 0161919 1 Hose clamp
Schlauchschelle

Abrazaderas de manguera
Agrafe de tuyau

20 0162006 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

21 0162008 1 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M10 x 1,5

22 0162024 1 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

23 0162038 1 Hose clamp
Schlauchschelle

Abrazaderas de manguera
Agrafe de tuyau

RD 27-100 Drive Motor Hydraulic Line (Front)
Hydraulikleitung des Antriebsmotores (vorne)

Manguera Hidráulica del Motor de Accionamiento (delantero)
Tuyau Hydraulique du Moteur d'Entraînement (d'avant)

0620037 - 104 101



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161613 1 Shim
Ausgleichscheibe

Laminita
Cale

2 0161614 1 Shim
Ausgleichscheibe

Laminita
Cale

3 0161846 1 Support bracket
Unterstützungskonsole

Ménsula de soporte
Console de support

4 0161847 1 Plate
Platte

Placa
Plaque

6 0162017 4 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M16 x 2 x 50

7 0162010 4 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M6 x 1

8 0162058 4 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

9 0162059 4 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

RD 27-100 Drum Support
Bandagenträger

Soporte del Tambor
Support de Tambour

0620037 - 104 111



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161584 1 Wiring harness clip
Kabelbaumhalter

Abrazadera para conjunto de cables
Attache d'harnais de câbles électriques

2 0161770 1 Backup Alarm Kit
Rückfahrtalarmsatz

Juego de Alarma Contra Marcha Atrás
Jeu d'Avertisseur de Marche Arrièe

3 0161986 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

4 0161997 1 Grommet
Tülle

Ojal
Passe-fil

5 0162009 2 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M10 x 1,5

6 0162312 1 Receptacle connector
Steckdose

Tomacorriente
Prise de courant

7 0162307 1 Wire
Kabel

Alambre
Fil

8 0162315 1 Sleeve
Hülse

Manguito
Douille

RD 27-100 Backup Alarm
Rückfahrtalarm

Alarma Contra Marcha Atrás
Avertisseur de Marche Arrière

0620037 - 104 121



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Wacker+Neuson+RD+27+100+Ride+On+Rollers+Roller+Parts


Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0162360 2 Hose cpl.
Schlauch kpl.

Manguera compl.
Tuyau compl.

3 0162361 1 Valve-solenoid
Ventil-Solenoid

Válvula-solenoide
Soupape-solénoide

5 0161875 2 O-Ring
O-Ring

Anillo-O
Joint torique

6 0161889 6 O-Ring
O-Ring

Anillo-O
Joint torique

7 0161894 2 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M6 x 1

9 0161943 2 Fitting
Verschraubung

Unión
Raccord

10 0162362 2 Swivel T-Fitting
T-Drehverbindung

Unión forma T giratoria
Raccord T rotatif

11 0162363 2 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M6 x 1

16 0162058 4 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

RD 27-100 Engine Compartment
Motorkasten

Caja de Motor
Boîte de Moteur

0620037 - 104 131



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

15 0161887 1 Cable clip
Kabelhalter

Abrazadera para cable
Attache de câble

18 0161907 4 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

26 0162015 4 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M8 x 1,25

RD 27-100 Wiring Diagram - Fuel Tank
Schaltplan - Kraftstofftank

Esquema de Distribución - Depósito de Combustible
Plan de Câblage - Réservoir à Essence

0620037 - 104 141



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

55 0162307 1 Wire
Kabel

Alambre
Fil

55 0162335 1 Wire
Kabel

Alambre
Fil

RD 27-100 Wiring Harness/Main
Hauptkabelbaum

Conjunto Principal de Cables
Harnais Principal de Câbles Électriques

0620037 - 104 151



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0162063 1 Perkins engine
Perkins-Motor

Motor Perkins
Moteur Perkins

RD 27-100 Engine-Perkins
Perkins-Motor
Motor Perkins

Moteur Perkins

0620037 - 104 161



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161176 1 Cylinder head cpl.
Zylinderkopf kpl.

Culata del cilindro compl.
Culasse de cylindre compl.

3 0161164 4 Insert
Einsatz

Inserto
Insertion

4 0161165 4 Seat-valve, intake
Sitz des Einlassventils

Asiento de la válvula de admisión
Siège de la soupape d'admission

5 0161366 3 Valve-exhaust
Auslaßventil

Válvula de escape
Soupape d'échappement

6 0161365 3 Valve-inlet
Einlaßventil

Válvula de admisión
Soupape d'admission

7 0161373 3 Seal-valve stem, exhaust
Dichtung-Ventilspindel, Auslass

Junta-husillo de válvula de escape
Joint-tige de soupape d'échappement

8 0161374 3 Seal-valve stem, inlet
Dichtung-Ventilspindel, Einlass

Junta-husillo de válvula de admisión
Joint-tige de soupape d'admission

9 0161477 6 Spring-valve
Ventilfeder

Resorte de válvula
Ressort de soupape

10 0161369 12 Valve retainer
Federteller

Seguro de válvula
Porte-soupape

11 0161367 6 Valve cap
Ventilkappe

Casquete de válvula
Capuchon de valve

12 0161156 1 Plug
Stopfen

Tapón
Bouchon

13 0161156 1 Plug
Stopfen

Tapón
Bouchon

14 0161155 2 Plug
Stopfen

Tapón
Bouchon

15 0161155 2 Plug
Stopfen

Tapón
Bouchon

16 0161154 5 Plug
Stopfen

Tapón
Bouchon

17 0161152 2 Plug
Stopfen

Tapón
Bouchon

18 0161368 6 Cap
Kappe

Tapa
Capuchon

19 0161180 1 Cylinder head gasket
Zylinderkopfdichtung

Junta de culata del cilindro
Joint de culasse de cylindre

1,40

19 0161179 1 Cylinder head gasket
Zylinderkopfdichtung

Junta de culata del cilindro
Joint de culasse de cylindre

1,30

20 0161097 2 Stud
Gewindebolzen

Perno prisionero
Boulon

21 0161177 11 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

22 0161178 3 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

23 0161095 2 Stud
Gewindebolzen

Perno prisionero
Boulon

RD 27-100 Cylinder Head
Zylinderkopf

Culata
Culasse

0620037 - 104 171



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161509 1 Anti tamper cap
Einbruchgesicherte Kappe

Tapa a prueba de robo
Couvercle antivol

2 0161506 1 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

3 0161510 1 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

RD 27-100 Anti Tamper Cap
Einbruchgesicherte Kappe

Tapa a Prueba de Robo
Couvercle Antivol

0620037 - 104 181



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161406 1 Fuel pipe
Kraftstoffleitung

Tubo de combustible
Conduite de carburant

2 0161394 3 Injector
Injektor

Inyector
Injecteur

4 0161396 1 Gasket
Dichtung

Junta
Joint

5 0161395 3 Gasket
Dichtung

Junta
Joint

6 0161484 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

7 0161113 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

RD 27-100 Fuel Injector
Kraftstoffinjektor

Inyector de Combustible
Injecteur de Carburant

0620037 - 104 191



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161426 1 Water pump pulley
Wasserpumpenscheibe

Polea de bomba del agua
Poulie de pompe à eau

2 0161163 1 V-belt
Keilriemen

Correa en V
Courroie trapézoïdale

RD 27-100 Pulley cpl.
Scheibensatz

Conjunto Cabrestante
Ensemble Poulie

0620037 - 104 201



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161386 1 Fuel pump
Kraftstoffpumpe

Bomba de combustible
Pompe à carburant

2 0161508 1 O-Ring
O-Ring

Anillo-O
Joint torique

3 0160795 2 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

RD 27-100 Lift Pump
Saugpumpe

Bomba de Aspiración
Pompe Aspirante

0620037 - 104 211



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161443 1 Alternator cpl.
Lichtmaschine kpl.

Alternador compl.
Alternateur compl.

2 0161520 1 Alternator
Lichtmaschine

Alternador
Alternateur

3 0161521 1 Alternator pulley
Lichtmaschinenutscheibe

Polea acanalada del alternador
Poulie à cordon réa de l'alternateur

4 0161150 1 Spacer tube
Abstandsrohr

Espaciador tubular
Entretoise

5 0161532 1 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

6 0161450 1 Alternator bracket
Lichtmaschinekonsole

Soporte del alternador
Support de l'alternateur

7 0161090 3 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

8 0160789 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

9 0161120 1 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

10 0161110 1 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

11 0160790 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

12 0161120 1 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

13 0161110 1 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

14 0161449 1 Lever
Hebel

Palanca
Levier

15 0161092 1 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

16 0161092 1 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

17 0161116 1 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

RD 27-100 Alternator
Lichtmaschine

Alternador
Alternateur

0620037 - 104 221



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161181 1 Cylinder head cover cpl.
Zylinderkopfdeckel kpl.

Tapa compl.-culata
Couvercle compl.-culasse

2 0161170 1 Valve-breather
Entlüftungsventil

Válvula de ventilación
Soupape reniflard

3 0160794 4 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

4 0161172 1 Retaining plate
Lagerplatte

Placa de retención
Plaque d'arrêt

5 0161171 1 Filter element
Filterelement

Elemento del filtro
Elément du filtre

6 0161100 6 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

7 0161407 1 Air intake tube
Luftansaugrohr

Tubo de toma de aire
Tube d'aspiration d'air

8 0161409 1 Exhaust manifold gasket
Auspuffkrümmerdichtung

Junta de distribuidor de escape
Joint de collecteur d'échappement

9 0160797 2 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

10 0161182 1 Valve cover gasket
Ventilhaubedichtung

Junta de la tapa de válvula
Joint de couvercle de soupape

11 0161086 2 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

12 0160799 2 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

13 0161112 3 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

14 0161420 3 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

RD 27-100 Cylinder Head Cover
Zylinderkopfhaube

Tapa del Cilindro
Couvercle Supérieur

0620037 - 104 231



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161565 1 Light bulb support
Lampensockel

Portalámparas
Support d'ampoule de lampe

2 0161591 1 Light cpl.
Beleuchtungseinrichtung

Artefactos compl.
Projecteurs compl.

2 0162341 1 Retaining clip
Halteclip

Presilla de retención
Clé de serrage

2 0162342 1 Lens
Linse

Lentes
Lentille

2 0162343 1 Motor
Motor

Motor
Moteur

2 0162344 1 Belt
Zahnriemen

Correa
Courroie

2 0162345 1 Light bulb
Glühlampe

Bombilla
Ampoule

3 0161894 1 Nut
Mutter

Tuerca
Écrou

M6 x 1

4 0162010 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M6 x 1

5 0161879 6 Strap-mounting
Befestigungslasche

Banda de fijación
Lien de fixation

RD 27-100 Option-Beacon Group
Sonderzubehör-Drehleuchte

Opción-Lámpara Rotativa
Option-Phare Rotatif

0620037 - 104 241



Ref.
Pos.

Part No.
Artikel Nr.

Qty.
St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripción
Description

Measurem./Abm.

Torque/Drehm.

Norm

Sealant
Schmierstoff

1 0161992 1 Light bulb
Glühlampe

Bombilla
Ampoule

2 0162036 1 Protective cover
Schutzdeckel

Tapa de protección
Couvercle de protection

3 0162039 1 Light cpl.
Beleuchtungseinrichtung

Artefactos compl.
Projecteurs compl.

4 0162040 1 Lens (green)
Linse (grün)

Lentes (verde)
Lentille (vert)

7 0162395 1 Switch-blinker, central
Mittelblinkleuchteschalter

Interruptor de luz intermitente (central)
Interrupteur de signaleur au centre

14 0161766 1 Switch
Schalter

Interruptor
Interrupteur

15 0162402 1 Switch-ignition
Zündschalter

Interruptor de encendido
Interrupteur d'ignition

16 0162403 1 Switch
Schalter

Interruptor
Interrupteur

17 0161883 2 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

18 0162041 1 Circuit breaker
Unterbrecher

Interruptor de circuito
Coupe-circuit

18 0162421 2 Screw
Schraube

Tornillo
Vis

No. 8

18 0162422 2 Lock washer
Federring

Federring
Rondelle de ressort

20 0162000 2 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M5 x 0,8

21 0161982 1 Bolt
Bolzen

Perno
Boulon

M6 x 1

24 0162023 1 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

25 0162058 1 Washer
Scheibe

Arandela
Rondelle

RD 27-100 Option-Roading Lights
Sonderzubehör-Strassenverkehrleuchten

Opción-Lámparas de Tráfico
Option-Lampes de la Route

0620037 - 104 251



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Wacker+Neuson+RD+27+100+Ride+On+Rollers+Roller+Parts

